CHANGE ORDER NO: 9 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-R-001-23

CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Linaweaver Construction, Inc.

ENGINEER: Walter P. Moore and Associates

OLATHE
KANSAS

PROJECT NAME: South Enterprise Street Improvements

ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701489/SCON-100198

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
JrEHE AL Remove Existing Driveway 2500 27434 Sq. Yds. $10.00 N/A $2,434.00
G xHAA A Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type B) 5596 5729 Lin. Ft. $23.00 N/A $3,059.00
QF KA HHFFK Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type C) 1292 1294.5 Lin. Ft. $27.00 N/A $67.50
A2 KRk A A Asphaltic Concrete Surface (2") (Superpave) 10955 11689 Sq. Yds. $10.00 N/A $7,340.00
13k sekwkn* Asphaltic Concrete Base (4") (Superpave) 2013 2818 Sq. Yds. $25.00 N/A $20,125.00
A4k kA Asphaltic Concrete Base (8") Superpave) 10510 10580 Sq. Yds. $50.00 N/A $3,500.00
15k kk ks Temporary Surfacing Material (2") (AB-3 0.P. Modified) 2373 2873 Sq. Yds. $5.00 N/A $2,500.00
LGk ko Aggregate Base Course (6") (AB-3 0.P. Modified) 681 471 Sq. Yds. $8.00 N/A ($1,680.00)
A H kK dx % Concrete Driveway (7") (Commercial) 2373 2616.4 Sq. Yds. $70.00 N/A $17,038.00
DO HEHFHAE Sidewalk Curb (5") 45 0 Lin. Ft. $17.00 N/A ($765.00)
2L FFRHFKAK Stamped Concrete Median (4") (Colored) 188 136 Sq. Yds. $82.00 N/A ($4,264.00)
DA FH R R AR Storm Sewer (12") (HDPE) 8 0 Lin. Ft. $85.00 N/A ($680.00)
QT FFEHFH AR Storm Sewer (24") (RCP) 164 160 Lin. Ft. $145.00 N/A ($580.00)
Bk KAk HDPE 30° Bend (12") 1 0 Each $450.00 N/A ($450.00)
4 Fr sk kdxR Concrete Flume 17 23 Lin. Ft. $115.00 N/A $690.00
B kK kkkkk Fence (Temporary) (Construction) (EST) 2000 0 Lin. Ft. $7.00 N/A ($14,000.00)
Bk Rk kA Temporary Slope Barrier (Silt Fence) (EST) 2537 0 Lin. Ft. $3.00 N/A ($7,611.00)
B3Hkkxkkokk Temporary Slope Barrier (Straw Wattle) (EST) 2200 230 Lin. Ft. $3.50 N/A ($6,895.00)
[ SRRy Shrub Replacement (EST) 10 0 Each $150.00 N/A ($1,500.00)
BTk ks kkk Sodding (EST) 5250 5550 Sq. Yds. $8.00 N/A $2,400.00
Bk ok k kK Temporary Seeding (EST) 1 0 Acres $2,000.00 N/A ($2,000.00)
B2k FEH KK AR Water Line Pipe (8" DIP W/ Polywrap) 41 30 Lin. Ft. $125.00 N/A ($1,375.00)
B HHHF KK Water Line Pipe (6" DIP W/ Polywrap) 143 197 Lin. Ft. $125.00 N/A $6,750.00
B4 HFHH KKK Water Line Fitting (12" Solid Sleeve) 4 6 Each $1,000.00 N/A $2,000.00
GOk kKK xk Water Line Fitting (12" 22.5° Bend) 2 0 Each $1,000.00 N/A ($2,000.00)
BT HFHHFHHK Water Line Fitting (12" 45° Bend) 8 14 Each $1,200.00 N/A $7,200.00
TR*H kKA kK Water Line Fitting (8" Solid Sleeve) 2 3 Each $1,200.00 N/A $1,200.00
OH KKKk Kk k Water Line Valve (6" Gate Valve) 3 5 Each $1,750.00 N/A $3,500.00
QL FF kK KKK Water Line Fitting (6" Solid Sleeve) 1 3 Each $500.00 N/A $1,000.00
oK kR Rk R Water Line Fitting (6" 11.25° Bend) (Vertical) 1 0 Each $500.00 N/A ($500.00)
B4k EHFHA Water Line Fitting (6" 90° Bend) 8 7 Each $750.00 N/A ($750.00)
QL HHHFF kK Water Service Line Pipe (3/4" Type K Copper) 7 0 Lin. Ft. $65.00 N/A ($455.00)
Q2 kKA A H KK Water Service Line Pipe (1" Type K Copper) 65 25 Lin. Ft. $65.00 N/A ($2,600.00)
Qhkkkkkkk % Water Service Line Pipe (3" Type DIP) 20 10 Lin. Ft. $65.00 N/A ($650.00)
QB H kKK KKk Water Service Line Pipe (2" Type K Copper) 9 20 Lin. Ft. $65.00 N/A $715.00
QB H Kk KKK Fire Hydrant Assembly Adjustment 2 3 Each $1,200.00 N/A $1,200.00
107***%%*%%  Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15") (PVC) (SDR-26) 22 15 Lin. Ft. $800.00 N/A ($5,600.00)
QAL HFx AR AR Remove 1’ of Soft Subgrade 20 2 Load $435.00 N/A ($7,830.00)
LA 2% Hxddxdk Install 1" of 6” Base or Shot Rock” 433 30 Ton $35.00 N/A ($14,105.00)
113**x*%*%%  Cement Treat Subgrade @ 5% 9" Deep 216 259 Ton $225.00 N/A $9,675.00
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $2,865,143.50
Net change by Previous Change Orders $128,679.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $2,993,822.50
Total Change Order Amount $16,103.50
Remaining Owner's Allowance ($2,260.00)
The Contract Sum Shall be {drehanged) Increased (Besreased)
by This Change Order. $13,843.50
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be. $3,007,666.00
Original Contract Time. N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By. N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is. N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Linaweaver Construction, Inc.
Project Manager - Aaron Wasko Contractor
O B ACLS @ LNAWEAVER Co,
By (sl sl ot RS 0 Yk, By MARCUS LINAWEAVER @ete: 707 L
Date: ’ Date: lgrative on this document
APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER .
By Nats Baltiver
Nate Baldwin
Date: 1/29/2024
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2024

City Clerk




