CHANGE ORDER NO: 9 - FINAL REVISED

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-R-001-23

CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Linaweaver Construction, Inc.

ENGINEER: Waiter P. Moore and Associates

PROJECT NAME: South Enterprise Street Improvements

ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701489/SCON-100198

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
BT ***%k k¥ REV Sodding (EST) 5,650 9,290 Sq. Yds. $8.00 N/A $29,920.00
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $2,865,143.50
Net change by Previous Change Orders $142,522.50
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $3,007,666.00
Total Change Order Amount $29,920.00
The Contract Sum Shall be {Jnehanged} Increased {Pesreased)
by This Change Order $29,920.00
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be $3,037,586.00
Originai Contract Time N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By. N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is. N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Linaweaver Constructlon, Inc.
Project Manager - Aaron Wasko Contractor
. / e c-rassas
By dthm //'W By s e Ch o oy !
Date: 5-15-24 Date: 05,15 15:43:55-0500"
APPROVED § APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER -‘8/@ CQ/\—‘—/ CITY OF OLATHE, CITY MANAGER
Y -
By: < 0ﬁI % By:
;  Nate Baldwin Michael Wilkes
Date: / g / 15 /24 Date:
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2024

City Clerk




